with respect to that offering in full) after deducting the underwriting discount and estimated offering expenses payable by us. In addition, we expect the net proceeds of
the Secured Notes Offering, after deducting the initial purchasers' discounts and estimated offering expenses payable by us, will be approximately $784.2 million.

   We intend to use the net proceeds from this offering, together with the net proceeds from the Secured Notes Offering, to fund the Tender Offer and/or the
Redemption and the Discharge and to pay related fees and expenses.

   The interest rate and maturity of the Existing Secured Notes is set forth in "Summary—Related Transactions—Tender Offer and Consent Solicitation."

S-43

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth our capitalization as of July 31, 2012, on an actual basis and an as adjusted basis to give effect to the Transactions.

   This information should be read in conjunction with "Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations" incorporated by
reference herein and our financial statements and related notes incorporated by reference herein.

S-44

As of

July 31, 2012

  Actual
As

Adjusted(1)

(Unaudited)
(In thousands, except

share numbers)
Homebuilding Cash and Cash Equivalents, Excluding Restricted Cash  $ 219,326 $ 185,967
Restricted Cash(2)   48,143  48,143

Total Homebuilding Cash and Cash Equivalents(3)  $ 267,469 $ 234,110

Debt(4):
Nonrecourse Land Mortgages  $ 44,586 $ 44,586
Nonrecourse Mortgages Secured by Operating Properties   19,024  19,024
105/8% Senior Secured Notes due 2016 (net of discount)   787,798  —
   % Senior Secured First Lien Notes offered concurrently herewith   —  550,000
   % Senior Secured Second Lien Notes offered concurrently herewith   —  247,000
2.0% Senior Secured Notes due 2021 (net of discount)   53,107  53,107
5.0% Senior Secured Notes due 2021 (net of discount)   126,966  126,966
61/2% Senior Notes due 2014   36,649  36,649
63/8% Senior Notes due 2014   3,015  3,015
61/4% Senior Notes due 2015   21,438  21,438
117/8% Senior Notes due 2015 (net of discount)   59,642  59,642
61/4% Senior Notes due 2016 (net of discount)   130,288  130,288
71/2% Senior Notes due 2016   86,532  86,532
85/8% Senior Notes due 2017   121,043  121,043
Senior Subordinated Amortizing Notes due 2014 (issued as part of our Tangible Equity Units)   7,004  7,004

Senior Amortizing Notes due 2017 offered hereby(5)   —
Exchangeable Notes due 2017 offered hereby(6)   —

Total Debt(4)(7)  $ 1,497,092 $ 1,596,294

Equity:
Preferred Stock, $.01 par value; 100,000 Shares Authorized; 5,600 Shares of 7.625% Series A Preferred Stock issued at July 31, 2012

with a liquidation preference of $140,000  $ 135,299 $ 135,299
Common Stock, Class A, $.01 par value; 200,000,000 Shares Authorized; 129,385,707 Shares issued at July 31, 2012 (including

11,760,763 Shares held in Treasury at July 31, 2012)   1,294  1,294
Common Stock, Class B, $.01 par value (Convertible to Class A at time of sale); 30,000,000 Shares Authorized; 15,351,601 Shares

issued at July 31, 2012 (including 691,748 Shares held in Treasury at July 31, 2012)   154  154
Paid in Capital—Common Stock   665,443  665,443
Accumulated Deficit(8)   (1,091,293)  (1,169,310)
Treasury Stock—at Cost   (115,360)  (115,360)

Total Hovnanian Enterprises, Inc. Stockholders' Equity Deficit   (404,463)  (482,480)

Noncontrolling interest in Consolidated Joint Ventures   262  262

Total Equity Deficit   (404,201)  (482,218)

Total Capitalization  $ 1,092,891 $ 1,114,076

(1) Assumes that all of the Existing Secured Notes are tendered and purchased in the Tender Offer on the business day after the Early Tender Deadline at an aggregate purchase price of
approximately $905.1 million, which includes accrued and unpaid interest to such date of $39.3 million and estimated fees and expenses related to the Tender Offer.

(2) As of July 31, 2012, Restricted Cash includes $32.8 million of cash collateralizing our letter of credit agreements and facilities, $10.8 million of cash collateralizing our surety bonds and
$4.5 million of cash for customers' deposits, which are restricted from our use.